
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original Message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
On Wednesday, January 26th, 2022 at 7:53 PM, Steve Daniels < EMAIL REDACTED BY AUTHOR > wrote: 

 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 

From: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov> 

Date: Thu, Apr 30, 2020, 6:57 AM 

Subject: Re: *****Please SUPPORT the CONCURRENT RESOLUTION to end the "STATE OF EMERGENCY" 

To: Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov> 
Cc: Steve Daniels < EMAIL REDACTED BY AUTHOR >, Leo Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>, Joanne Osborne 

<JOsborne@azleg.gov>, Richard Andrade <RAndrade@azleg.gov>, Isela Blanc <iblanc@azleg.gov>, Reginald 

Bolding <RBolding@azleg.gov>, Kelli Butler <kbutler@azleg.gov>, Andres Cano <ACano@azleg.gov>, Cesar 

Chavez <cchavez@azleg.gov>, Domingo DeGrazia <DDeGrazia@azleg.gov>, Kirsten Engel <kengel@azleg.gov>, 

Mitzi Epstein <mepstein@azleg.gov>, Diego Espinoza <DEspinoza@azleg.gov>, Charlene Fernandez 

<CFernandez@azleg.gov>, Randy Friese <RFriese@azleg.gov>, Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>, Daniel 

Hernandez <DHernandez@azleg.gov>, Alma Hernandez <AHernandez@azleg.gov>, Jennifer Jermaine 

<JJermaine@azleg.gov>, Jennifer Longdon <JLongdon@azleg.gov>, Robert Meza <rmeza@azleg.gov>, Jennifer 

Pawlik <JPawlik@azleg.gov>, Pamela Powers Hannley <ppowershannley@azleg.gov>, Diego Rodriguez 

<DRodriguez@azleg.gov>, Athena Salman <asalman@azleg.gov>, Amish Shah <AShah@azleg.gov>, Lorenzo 

Sierra <LSierra@azleg.gov>, Arlando Teller <ATeller@azleg.gov>, Raquel Terán <RTeran@azleg.gov>, Myron 

Tsosie <MTsosie@azleg.gov>, John Allen <jallen@azleg.gov>, Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>, Walter 

Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>, Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>, Russell Bowers 

<RBowers@azleg.gov>, Noel Campbell <NCampbell@azleg.gov>, Frank Carroll <FCarroll@azleg.gov>, Regina 

Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>, David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>, Tim Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>, John Fillmore 

<JFillmore@azleg.gov>, Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov>, Gail Griffin <GGriffin@azleg.gov>, John 

Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>, Anthony Kern <AKern@azleg.gov>, Jay Lawrence <JLawrence@azleg.gov>, 

Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>, Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>, Tony Rivero <TRivero@azleg.gov>, Bret 

Roberts <BRoberts@azleg.gov>, Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>, David Stringer <DStringer@azleg.gov>, 

Bob Thorpe <bthorpe@azleg.gov>, Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>, Michelle Udall <mudall@azleg.gov>, Jeff 

Weninger <JWeninger@azleg.gov>, Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>, Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>, Kate 

Brophy McGee <KBrophyMcGee@azleg.gov>, Heather Carter <HCarter@azleg.gov>, Eddie Farnsworth 

<EFarnsworth@azleg.gov>, David Farnsworth <DFarnsworth@azleg.gov>, David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>, 

Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>, Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>, Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>, David 

Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>, J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>, Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>, Frank 

Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>, Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>, Lela Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>, 

Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>, David Bradley <dbradley@azleg.gov>, Lupe Contreras <lcontreras@azleg.gov>, 

Andrea Dalessandro <adalessandro@azleg.gov>, Sally Ann Gonzales <SGonzales@azleg.gov>, Juan Mendez 

<jmendez@azleg.gov>, Tony Navarrete <tnavarrete@azleg.gov>, Lisa Otondo <lotondo@azleg.gov>, Jamescita 

Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>, Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>, Rebecca Rios <RRios@azleg.gov>, 

Victoria Steele <vsteele@azleg.gov> 

 

Before everyone weighs in on this email, I would like to relay some information we found out yesterday from legal 

counsel. If this resolution passes, the Governor’s emergency declaration will end. That means Arizona will get to keep 

the Covid money we have received to date but will NOT be entitled to all the millions of FEMA or DEMA funds. In 

addition, all of the emergency declarations the governor has passed over the past few weeks will end immediately.... 

these include things like state income tax deferral to July 15th; protections for our constituents from evictions, etc., 

etc......etc. 

 

Sent from my iPad 

 

On Apr 30, 2020, at 6:12 AM, Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov> wrote: 

 

 I’m already a Yea. 

 

Rep. Mark Finchem, LD-11 

<PHONE NUMBER REDACTED BY AUTHOR> 
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Get Outlook for iOS 

 
 

From: Steve Daniels <stevetdaniels@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 12:17:56 AM 
To: Leo Biasiucci <LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>; Joanne Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov>; Richard Andrade 
<RAndrade@azleg.gov>; Isela Blanc <iblanc@azleg.gov>; Reginald Bolding <RBolding@azleg.gov>; Kelli Butler 
<kbutler@azleg.gov>; Andres Cano <ACano@azleg.gov>; Cesar Chavez <cchavez@azleg.gov>; Domingo DeGrazia 
<DDeGrazia@azleg.gov>; Kirsten Engel <kengel@azleg.gov>; Mitzi Epstein <mepstein@azleg.gov>; Diego Espinoza 
<DEspinoza@azleg.gov>; Charlene Fernandez <CFernandez@azleg.gov>; Randy Friese <RFriese@azleg.gov>; 
Rosanna Gabaldon <rgabaldon@azleg.gov>; Daniel Hernandez <DHernandez@azleg.gov>; Alma Hernandez 
<AHernandez@azleg.gov>; Jennifer Jermaine <JJermaine@azleg.gov>; Jennifer Longdon <JLongdon@azleg.gov>; 
Robert Meza <rmeza@azleg.gov>; Jennifer Pawlik <JPawlik@azleg.gov>; Pamela Powers Hannley 
<ppowershannley@azleg.gov>; Diego Rodriguez <DRodriguez@azleg.gov>; Athena Salman <asalman@azleg.gov>; 
Amish Shah <AShah@azleg.gov>; Lorenzo Sierra <LSierra@azleg.gov>; Arlando Teller <ATeller@azleg.gov>; Raquel 
Terán <RTeran@azleg.gov>; Myron Tsosie <MTsosie@azleg.gov>; John Allen <jallen@azleg.gov>; Nancy Barto 
<NBarto@azleg.gov>; Walter Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>; Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov>; Russell 
Bowers <RBowers@azleg.gov>; Noel Campbell <NCampbell@azleg.gov>; Frank Carroll <FCarroll@azleg.gov>; Regina 
Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>; David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>; Tim Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>; John Fillmore 
<JFillmore@azleg.gov>; Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov>; Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov>; Gail 
Griffin <GGriffin@azleg.gov>; John Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>; Anthony Kern <AKern@azleg.gov>; Jay 
Lawrence <JLawrence@azleg.gov>; Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>; Kevin Payne <kpayne@azleg.gov>; Tony Rivero 
<TRivero@azleg.gov>; Bret Roberts <BRoberts@azleg.gov>; Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>; David Stringer 
<DStringer@azleg.gov>; Bob Thorpe <bthorpe@azleg.gov>; Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>; Michelle Udall 
<mudall@azleg.gov>; Jeff Weninger <JWeninger@azleg.gov> 
Cc: Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>; Paul Boyer <PBoyer@azleg.gov>; Kate Brophy McGee 
<KBrophyMcGee@azleg.gov>; Heather Carter <HCarter@azleg.gov>; Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>; Eddie 
Farnsworth <EFarnsworth@azleg.gov>; David Farnsworth <DFarnsworth@azleg.gov>; David Gowan 
<dgowan@azleg.gov>; Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>; Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>; Vince Leach 
<VLeach@azleg.gov>; David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>; J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>; Tyler Pace 
<TPace@azleg.gov>; Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov>; Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>; Lela Alston 
<LAlston@azleg.gov>; Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>; David Bradley <dbradley@azleg.gov>; Lupe Contreras 
<lcontreras@azleg.gov>; Andrea Dalessandro <adalessandro@azleg.gov>; Sally Ann Gonzales 
<SGonzales@azleg.gov>; Juan Mendez <jmendez@azleg.gov>; Tony Navarrete <tnavarrete@azleg.gov>; Lisa Otondo 
<lotondo@azleg.gov>; Jamescita Peshlakai <jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>; Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>; 
Rebecca Rios <RRios@azleg.gov>; Victoria Steele <vsteele@azleg.gov> 
Subject: *****Please SUPPORT the CONCURRENT RESOLUTION to end the "STATE OF EMERGENCY"  

 
AZ IS WATCHING YOU....AND WE WILL REMEMBER IN AUGUST/NOVEMBER. 
 
Please vote in SUPPORT of the Concurrent Resolution to end the "State of Emergency" so we can go back to work and feed our families, in 
accordance with A.R.S. 26-303  
 
Please reply directly to this email by 5pm on 4/30/2020 with your vote, either YAY, or, NAY. 
 
Thank you 

 
Steve Daniels 
m: <PHONE NUMBER REDACTED BY AUTHOR> 
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